PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6529459

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STILES MANUFACTURING, LLC	02/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIRLITE PLASTICS CO.	
Street Address:	6110 ABBOTT DR.	
City:	ОМАНА	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68110-2805	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16290011
PCT Number:	US1738557

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)463-5001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 463-5000

Email: JPOWELL@BANNERWITCOFF.COM

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 71 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3600

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006538.00288
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEAN POWELL
SIGNATURE:	/JEAN POWELL/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Confirmatory Assignment - True Grid Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Confirmatory Assignment - True Grid Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506482683 REEL: 055115 FRAME: 0432

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stiles Manufacturing, LLC, having a place of business at 2500 Summer Street, Studio 3225, Houston, Texas, 77007, and its parents, affiliates, subsidiaries, related entities, successors, and assigns, if any (ASSIGNOR) executed on April 15, 2019, an Asset Purchase Agreement and Assignment of Patents (the PRIOR AGREEMENTS) with Airlite Plastics Co., having a place of business at 6110 Abbott Drive, Omaha, Nebraska, 68110 (ASSIGNEE), in which ASSIGNOR agreed to sell, convey, assign, transfer, and deliver to ASSIGNEE certain patents and patent applications, including, among other assets:

PCT/US2017/038557 (PCT application, published as WO 2018/044379)	Filed June 21, 2017 Expires March 2, 2019	One Piece Water Permeable Paver
AU 2017321095 Foreign National Application	Filed October 4, 2018	One Piece Permeable Paver

WHEREAS, on March 1, 2019, prior to the execution of the PRIOR AGREEMENTS, ASSIGNOR filed a patent application in the United States as a continuation of PCT/US2017/038557, entitled ONE PIECE WATER PERMEABLE PAVER and identified as U.S. Patent Application No. 16/290,011.

WHEREAS, the parties desire to confirm ASSIGNEE's ownership of International Patent Application No. PCT/US2017/038557, Australia Patent Application No. 2017321095, and U.S. Patent Application No. 16/290,011, referred to herein collectively with the inventions and improvements disclosed therein as the ASSETS, with the understanding that the ASSETS are not exclusive or exhaustive of the assets transferred by the PRIOR AGREEMENTS.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (NOMINEES), is/are the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the ASSETS, and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries, including but not limited to design patents and registrations, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and any non-provisional based on a provisional thereof (LETTERS PATENT), and hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

And ASSIGNOR warrants and covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey ASSIGNOR's entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

And ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to the ASSETS and LETTERS PATENT in the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES, and ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES all known facts respecting the ASSETS and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said ASSETS in any and all countries, all at the expense of the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES:

And ASSIGNOR authorizes the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to file in ASSIGNOR's name, the inventors' name, or their own, as appropriate, applications for LETTERS PATENT in any and all countries of the world, and ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES any

Page 1 of 2

and all LETTERS PATENT for the ASSETS, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENT may be granted;

This assignment is confirmatory of the assignments made in the PRIOR AGREEMENTS and is therefore effective as of <u>April 15, 2019</u>;

And ASSIGNOR hereby grants the attorneys at the law firm of Banner & Witcoff the power to insert into this document information sufficient to identify the assets to which this assignment pertains.

ASSIGNOR: Stiles Manufacturing, LLC
Signature: // /
Name: Barry J. Stiles
Title: Chief Executive Officer
Date: 2/1/202/
ASSIGNEE: Airlite Plastics Co.
Signature Stee Man
Name: Steven Kane
Title: Chief Financial Officer
2 / / / 2 2 .